506952206 11/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6999043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIPOX CORPORATION	10/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIPOX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	8566 NISHIIDE, OIZUMI-CHO, HOKUTO-SHI	
City:	YAMANASHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	409-1501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10119920

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024202200

Email:kclements@blankrome.comCorrespondent Name:PETER S. WEISSMANAddress Line 1:1825 EYE STREET, NWAddress Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	152235.00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER S. WEISSMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Peter S. Weissman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=152235101-Executed Certificate of Corporate Address Change#page1.tif

PATENT 506952206 REEL: 057978 FRAME: 0819

CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE ADDRESS CHANGE

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that MIPOX CORPORATION is a corporation duly registered and existing under the laws of Japan, and the address of the corporation has changed from "31F, Shinjuku Nomura Building, 1-26-2, Nishishinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-0531 Japan " to "8566 Nishiide, Oizumi-cho, Hokuto-shi. Yamanashi 409-1501 Japan " and that I am a lawful representative of said corporation and am duly authorized to execute certain documents relating to patents, utility models, designs, and trademarks on behalf of the corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

I have set my hand hereto this 6th day of 0ctber , 2021.

Corporation Name: MIPOX CORPORATION

Signature: Typed Name: ---

Title:

President & CEO

This certificate of corporate address change should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: '4 'Jamendoo Whi Shelve

PATENT REEL: 057978 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 11/01/2021